

Hot-Mix Asphalt Patching FY 2025 (May 1, 2024 - April 30, 2025)

Item	Description	Qty	Unit	Engineer's Opinion of Probable Cost		Low Bidder		2nd Low Bidder	
				Stenstrom Excavation & Blacktop Group		Rock Road Companies, Inc.			
				Unit Price	Unit Extension	Unit Price	Unit Extension	Unit Price	Unit Extension
1	Class D Patches, 2" (1 - 50 SY)	90	SY	\$80.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 4,050.00	\$ 57.57	\$ 5,181.30
2	Class D Patches, 2" (51 - 100 SY)	51	SY	\$50.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,275.00	\$ 68.53	\$ 3,495.03
3	Class D Patches, 2" (101 SY - 500 SY)	101	SY	\$30.00	\$ 3,030.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 1,818.00	\$ 43.80	\$ 4,423.80
4	Class D Patches, 2" (Greater than 501 SY)	501	SY	\$25.00	\$ 12,525.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 6,012.00	\$ 35.27	\$ 17,670.27
5	Class D Patches, 4" (1 - 50 SY)	1,400	SY	\$125.00	\$ 175,000.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 119,000.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 119,000.00
6	Class D Patches, 4" (51 - 100 SY)	950	SY	\$65.00	\$ 61,750.00	\$ 54.50	\$ 51,775.00	\$ 45.67	\$ 43,386.50
7	Class D Patches, 4" (101 SY - 500 SY)	650	SY	\$60.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 27,300.00	\$ 47.11	\$ 30,621.50
8	Class D Patches, 4" (Greater than 501 SY)	501	SY	\$45.00	\$ 22,545.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 12,525.00	\$ 50.34	\$ 25,220.34
9	Class D Patches, 6" (1 - 50 SY)	575	SY	\$140.00	\$ 80,500.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 54,625.00	\$ 114.17	\$ 65,647.75
10	Class D Patches, 6" (51 - 100 SY)	80	SY	\$70.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 103.85	\$ 8,308.00
11	Class D Patches, 6" (101 SY - 500 SY)	180	SY	\$65.00	\$ 11,700.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 8,640.00	\$ 69.87	\$ 12,576.60
12	Class D Patches, 6" (Greater than 501 SY)	501	SY	\$50.00	\$ 25,050.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 17,535.00	\$ 65.32	\$ 32,725.32
13	Hot Mix Asphalt Surface Removal, 2" (1 - 500 SY)	100	SY	\$32.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 97.75	\$ 9,775.00
14	Hot Mix Asphalt Surface Removal, 2" (Greater than 501 SY)	501	SY	\$20.00	\$ 10,020.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 5,010.00	\$ 30.94	\$ 15,500.94
15	Hot Mix Asphalt Overlay, 2" (1-500 SY)	100	SY	\$27.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 40.79	\$ 4,079.00
16	Hot Mix Asphalt Overlay, 2" (501 - 1,000 SY)	501	SY	\$20.00	\$ 10,020.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 7,515.00	\$ 26.53	\$ 13,291.53
17	Aggregate Base Course, Type B, Variable Depth	50	TON	\$45.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 34.64	\$ 1,732.00
18	Supplemental Dust Control	100	GAL	\$3.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 26.03	\$ 2,603.00
Total As Read Bid:					\$ 474,940.00	\$ 327,630.00	\$ 415,237.88		
Total Summation of Calculated Bid:					\$ 474,940.00	\$ 327,630.00	\$ 415,237.88		